

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3051 OF 2003

COMMNR. CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ACE AUTO COMP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 22/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharyya, ASG
Ms. Shipra Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Debashis Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) RR-Ex-Parte, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Bhattacharyya, learned ASG appearing on behalf of the revenue seeks time to produce the original record containing the photograph of the cover assembly of the product in question showing the trade mark under which the product is marketed and also the statement of the representative of the respondent assessee. Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Assistant Registrar