

matter pending in this Court is obvious.
Accordingly, we are constrained to direct the
Commissioner of Central Excise, Faridabad Range
to appear in person before this Court along with
the relevant record and assist us in making
appropriate orders in the case. Let there be no
default. The Commissioner shall appear on 5th
October, 2010.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master